
 
 

 
 

Western Riding  
Round 1  

Green/Novice/Level 1 – Green 2 

All Others – Regular 2 

Round 2 

Green/Novice/Level 1 – Green 1 

All Others – Regular 1 

 

Reining 
Round 1 – Pattern 11 

Round 2 – Pattern 1 

 

 

 

Ranch Riding  
Round 1 – Custom Pattern E 

Round 2 – Custom Pattern A 

(Both contained within this pattern book)  

 

VRH – Trail  
Pattern 2 – See Pattern Book 

 

VRH – Riding  
Pattern 2 – See Pattern Book  

 

VRH Reining  
Pattern 7  

 

Justin Boots presented to EACH circuit award winner.  
 

Champion & Reserve Champion High Point Awards 

Open, Amateur, Select, Novice/Level 1 Youth & Amateur, Youth, Rookie Amateur, Rookie Youth, 

Small Fry, L1 Amateur & Youth Walk/Jog.  And EWD Supported & Independent Rider. Must show in 

your respective halter class to qualify. (Small Fry & Walk/Jog excluded.) 

 



CARSON GRIGGS   

2018– COPYRIGHT  

DO NOT USE OR DUPLICATE  

WITHOUT EXPRESS PERMISSION 

START 

END 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

SR., Youth, AM, Select Thursday May 24 

1. Work Gate Le! Hand 

2. Back into chute around corner 

3. Trot obstacle 3 

4. Right lead lope over poles 

5. Trot poles on obstacle 5 

6. Right lead lope fan 

7. Trot Serpen"ne 

8. Le! lead lope around wheel 

9. Stop or break to Walk, over 

poles to complete. 

2s 

2s 

2s 



CARSON GRIGGS   

2018– COPYRIGHT  

DO NOT USE OR DUPLICATE  

WITHOUT EXPRESS PERMISSION 

START 

END 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

Green, JR. Thursday May 24 

2s 

2s 

2s 

1. Work Gate Le! Hand 

2. Back into chute around corner 

3. Trot obstacle 3 

4. Right lead lope over poles 

5. Trot poles on obstacle 5 

 

6. Right lead lope fan 

7. Trot Serpen"ne 

8. Le! lead lope around wheel 

9. Stop or break to Walk, over 

poles to complete. 



CARSON GRIGGS   

2018– COPYRIGHT  

DO NOT USE OR DUPLICATE  

WITHOUT EXPRESS PERMISSION 

START 

END 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

R AM, LV 1 AM, R Yth, LV1 Yth Thursday May 24 

2s 

2s 

2s 

1. Work Gate Le! Hand 

2. Back into chute around corner 

3. Trot obstacle 3 

4. Right lead lope over poles 

5. Trot poles on obstacle 5 

6. Right lead lope fan 

7. Trot Serpen"ne 

8. Le! lead lope around wheel 

9. Stop or break to Walk, over 

poles to complete. 



RANCH RIDING PATTERN E

CENTER


OF


ARENA

   1.   TROT OVER 3 LOGS    2 STRIDES BETWEEN EACH GAP


   2.   LOPE RIGHT LEAD TO THE CENTER OF THE ARENA


   3.   CHANGE LEADS  (SIMPLE OR FLYING)


   4.   LOPE ON THE LEFT LEAD 


   5.   CHANGE LEADS AGAIN (SIMPLE OR FLYING)


   6.   LOPE ON THE RIGHT LEAD


   7.   EXTEND THE LOPE ON THE RIGHT LEAD AND RIDE TO CENTER OF THE ARENA


   8.   BREAK DOWN TO THE WALK, DEMONSTRATE THE WALK.


   9.   PICK UP THE EXTENDED TROT, TURN TO THE LEFT AND BEGIN TROTTING A SERPENTINE.


 10.   COME TO A STOP


 11.   SIDE PASS LEFT THEN STOP AND BACK YOUR HORSE AND STOP AGAIN


 12.   EXECUTE A HALF TURN LEFT AND THEN SIDE PASS RIGHT AND STOP.


         THEN HESITATE TO DEMONSTRATE COMPLETION OF THE PATTERN

START

TIM KIMURA


MAN OF TRAIL


COPYRIGHT 2017

CENTER


OF ARENA

LOGS SHOULD BE  6 1/2 FT APART INSIDE TO INSIDE 

STOP

UU
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Versatility Ranch Riding

1.  Walk from start to A.
2.  Lope on right lead to B.
3.  Extend trot to C.
4.  Trot toward center of arena.
5.  Walk to center.
5.  Stop and back.
6.  Lope left lead to A.
7.  Extend lope to D.
8.  Turn and trot to Start.

Start

A

B

D

C

2



Versatility Ranch Trail

1.  Walk logs and bridge.
2.  Lope right lead.
3. Sidepass.
4.  Back around obstacle.
5.  Lope left lead.
6.  Drag log in Figure 8

(walk or trot).

Start

2

A

7.    Carry from A to B.
8.    Trot through obstacle

and across logs.
9. Extend trot to gate .
10.  Right hand gate.
11.  Ground tie (if inside arena)

B

Ground
Tie















SR., Youth, AM, Select 

CARSON GRIGGS   

2018– COPYRIGHT  

DO NOT USE OR DUPLICATE  

WITHOUT EXPRESS PERMISSION 

START 

END 

1. 
2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 
6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

Saturday May 26 

2s 2s 

2s 

1. Back to approach gate 

2. Work gate Le! hand 

3. Trot serpen"ne  

4. Le! lead lope 3/4 wheel 

5. Trot fan poles 

6. Right lead lope pinwheel 

7. Stop. May walk a few steps to line up 

to 6’ pole & sidepass 

8. Walk over poles 

9. Trot Railroad track 

10. Trot single wheel to complete 



CARSON GRIGGS   

2018– COPYRIGHT  

DO NOT USE OR DUPLICATE  

WITHOUT EXPRESS PERMISSION 

END 

START 

1. 
2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 
6. 

7. 

 

8. 

9. 

Green, JR. Saturday May 26 

2s 

2s 

2s 

2s 

2s 

1. Back to approach gate 

2. Work gate Le! hand 

3. Trot serpen"ne  

4. Le! lead lope 3/4 wheel 

5. Trot fan poles 

6. Right lead lope pinwheel 

7. Stop or break to Walk over poles 

8. Trot Railroad track 

9. Trot single wheel to complete 



CARSON GRIGGS   

2018– COPYRIGHT  

DO NOT USE OR DUPLICATE  

WITHOUT EXPRESS PERMISSION 

END 

START 

1. 
2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 
6. 

7. 

 

8. 

9. 

R AM, LV 1 AM, R Yth, LV1 Yth Saturday May 26 

2s 

2s 

2s 

2s 

2s 

1. Back to approach gate 

2. Work gate Le! hand 

3. Trot serpen"ne  

4. Le! lead lope 3/4 wheel 

5. Trot fan poles 

6. Right lead lope pinwheel 

7. Stop or break to Walk over poles 

8. Trot Railroad track 

9. Trot single wheel to complete 


